

Specification Section 562

Subarticle 562-2

ORIGINATION

Date: 5-21-26

Name: Oliver Chung

Email: oliver.chung@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

The definition of area is not clear. It is difficult for specification users to understand the definition.

INTERNAL COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

(Please note all comments and responses are verbatim as received. The Specifications Office does not alter typos or grammar.)

BLACK = Comment **BLUE** = Specifications Response **GREEN** = Change Made to Specification

Name: Karen Byram

Date: 6-3-26

COMMENT: 975-1.3 also need to be changed because of changes to 562. 975-4 must now be listed on the APL for BABA compliance because of changes to 562.

RESPONSE: The comments on 562 actually do not apply to this section of the specification but rather requires some changes to 975. I shared the redline version of 975 we have with Missy, and she will be making some changes to it. Nevertheless, we will not be making any changes to 562.

ACTION TAKEN: N/A

Specification Section 562

Subarticle 562-2

ORIGINATION

Date: 5-21-26

Name: Oliver Chung

Email: Oliver.Chung@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

The definition of area is not clear. It is difficult for specification users to understand the definition.

INDUSTRY COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

(Please note all comments and responses are verbatim as received. The Specifications Office does not alter typos or grammar.)

BLACK = Comment **BLUE** = Specifications Response **GREEN** = Change Made to Specification

Name: Joy Christiano

Email: joy.christiano@keystonecivil.com

Date: 6/22/26

COMMENT: This is a significant improvement and very much appreciated. Should the type of structure and location of it impact what's allowed as well?

RESPONSE: Section 562 is intended to cover all areas of all galvanized structures. We believe there is no need for further clarification.

ACTION TAKEN: No action was taken.